
F.No. 5/25/2021-DHS 

ADMINISTRATION OF THE 
UNION TERRITORY OF LAKSHADWEEP 

(DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES) 
KAVARATTI-682555 

Applications are invited for the contractual posts under the Department of Health 
Services for a period of 11 months. Name of the posts, qualification, remuneration, age and 
experience, required for the posts are given in the Annexure enclosed with this employment 
Notice. 

Employment Notice 

Those candidates possessing the qualification and fulfilling all the criteria can apply 
through google forms through the link given below on or before 5 pm, 31st May 2025. 

The Department reserves the right to cancel/modify the Employment Notice at any timel 
stage during the recruitment process. The candidate who are applying should submit all the 
original certificates during the time of interview. 

The date and time of the interview will be communicated to all the applicant through 
their personal e mail. 

QR code for google form : 

Encl: Annexure 

To 

This issue with the approval of the Competent Authority 

Link: https:llforms.glelqMG7aimw5goyWDbY7 

Dated 22.05.2025 

(M. BHARANI, DANICS) 
DIRECTOR HEALTH SERVICES 

The SIO, NIC for publication in Lakshadweep official website 
.Copy to (1). PA to Advisor to Hon'ble Administrator for kind information 

(2). PA to Secretary (Health) for kind information 
(3). Director, (IPR) for wide putblicity 
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SL.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Name of posts 

Nursing Officer 

Phamacist 

Radiographer 

Nursing Assistant| Matriculation or Equivalent . Auxiliary Nursing & Midwifery 
Course from a recognized institute 

Lab Technician 

Lab Attender 

OT Technician 

Biomedical 

Engineer 

BMW 

Name of the Post, Qualification, Remuneration, Vacancy, Experience and Age 

CT Technician 

Qualification 

E-Hospital 
Registration 
Personal 

Plus Two Science group or equivalent. B.Sc. Nursing / General 
Nursing from a recognized institute 

Dialysis 
Technician 

Junior Consultant| M.Sc. Medical Biochemistry from a recognized institute 

Plus Two Science group or equivalent. B, Pharm or D. Pharm 
from recognized institute and registered in the Pharmacy Council 
Plus Two Science group or equivalent. B.Sc in Radiography / 
Diploma in Radiography course from recognized institute 

Plus Two Science group or equivalent. B.Sc. or Diploma in 
Medical laboratory Technician Course from recognized institute 
Diploma in Medical laboratory Technician Course from 

recognized institute 
Plus two Science. B.Sc. in or Diploma or Certificate course in OT 
Technology 

Plus two Science. B.Sc. in Radiography / Medical Imaging 
Technology or Diploma or Certificate course in CT Technology 

CSSD Technician Plus two Science. B.Sc. in CSSD or Diploma course in CSSD 
or Certificate Course in CSSD / Sterile Supply Technician 

Training. 

B Tech/BE in Biomedical Engineering from a recognized institute 

Graduation in any discipline with PGDCADCA 

Plus two Science. Bsc, or Diploma or Certificate course in 
Dialysis Technology 
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Remuneration No. of 
vacancy per month 

(Rs). 
12,600.00 45 

11,000.00 10 

11,550.00 4 

12000.00 

11,550.00 

10,500.00 

15,000.00 

16,500.00 

40,000.00 

20,000.00 

12,000.00 

10000.00 

15000.00 

4 

8 

5 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Age 

Annexure 

Experience 

Age should 2 years 
not exceed experience 
45 years in the 

relevant field 
is preferable 
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