

ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNION TERRITORY OF LAKSHADWEEP (DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES) KAVARATTI-682555

F.No. 5/25/2021-DHS

Dated 22.05.2025

Employment Notice

Applications are invited for the contractual posts under the Department of Health Services for a period of 11 months. Name of the posts, qualification, remuneration, age and experience, required for the posts are given in the **Annexure** enclosed with this employment Notice.

Those candidates possessing the qualification and fulfilling all the criteria can apply through google forms through the link given below on or **before 5 pm, 31**st **May 2025.**

The Department reserves the right to cancel/modify the Employment Notice at any time/ stage during the recruitment process. The candidate who are applying should submit all the original certificates during the time of interview.

The date and time of the interview will be communicated to all the applicant through their personal e mail.

This issue with the approval of the Competent Authority

Link: https://forms.gle/qMG7ajmw5qoyWDbY7

QR code for google form:



Encl: Annexure

(M. BHARANI, DANICS)
DIRECTOR HEALTH SERVICES

To

The SIO, NIC for publication in Lakshadweep official website . Copy to (1). PA to Advisor to Hon'ble Administrator for kind information

- (2). PA to Secretary (Health) for kind information
- (3). Director, (IPR) for wide publicity

Name of the Post, Qualification, Remuneration, Vacancy, Experience and Age

SI.No.	Name of posts	Qualification	Remuneration per month (Rs).	No. of vacancy	Age	Experience
1	Nursing Officer	Plus Two Science group or equivalent. B.Sc. Nursing / General Nursing from a recognized institute	12,600.00	45	Age should not exceed 45 years	
2	Nursing Assistant	Matriculation or Equivalent . Auxiliary Nursing & Midwifery course from a recognized institute	11,000.00	10		
3	Pharmacist	Plus Two Science group or equivalent. B, Pharm or D. Pharm from recognized institute and registered in the Pharmacy Council	11,550.00	4		
4.	Radiographer	Plus Two Science group or equivalent. B.Sc in Radiography / Diploma in Radiography course from recognized institute	12000.00	4		
5	Lab Technician	Plus Two Science group or equivalent. B.Sc. or Diploma in Medical laboratory Technician Course from recognized institute	11,550.00	8		
6	Lab Attender	Diploma in Medical laboratory Technician Course from recognized institute	10,500.00	5		
7	OT Technician	Plus two Science. B.Sc. in or Diploma or Certificate course in OT Technology	15,000.00	5		
8	Biomedical Engineer	B Tech/BE in Biomedical Engineering from a recognized institute	16,500.00	1		
9	Junior Consultant BMW	M.Sc. Medical Biochemistry from a recognized institute	40,000.00	1		
10	CT Technician	Plus two Science. B.Sc. in Radiography / Medical Imaging Technology or Diploma or Certificate course in CT Technology	20,000.00	1		
11	CSSD Technician	Plus two Science. B.Sc. in CSSD or Diploma course in CSSD or Certificate Course in CSSD / Sterile Supply Technician Training.	12,000.00	1		
12	E-Hospital Registration Personal	Graduation in any discipline with PGDCA/DCA	10000.00	2		
13	Dialysis Technician	Plus two Science. Bsc, or Diploma or Certificate course in Dialysis Technology	15000.00	1		